The project shall be at completed within 90 calendar days from the Beginning of Contact time as stated 

in subsection 00180.50(c).  

ARTICLE III – Contract Amount 

The Contract Amount for the work covered by this Agreement is estimated to be seven hundred 

nineteen thousand and 00/100 dollars ($719,000.00). 

ARTICLE IV - Warranty and Quality of Work 

In addition to all other warranties, express or implied, that are part of this Agreement, the 

Contractor expressly warrants to the City for a period of one year from acceptance of the 

work by the City that all materials and equipment furnished under this contract will be new,